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Historical Note:

In 1986, the Katy Trail State Park was developed from the former rail lines of the Missouri,
Kansas, and Texas Railroad, which ran through many cities in Missouri. The former rail lines
were converted into gravel surface trails which are now used by cyclists, runners, hikers, and dog
walkers.

Arrangement:

The collection has been arranged into the following series:

Newspaper Clippings and Ephemera

Scope and Content Note:

Newspaper Clippings and Ephemera

This series contains newspapers and other assorted ephemera from numerous Missouri cities
related to the development of the Katy Trail State Park in Missouri.

Container List:

f.1 Anderson
f.2 Appleton

f. 3-4 Ashland

f.5 Bellefontaine
f.6 Blue Springs
f.7 Bolivar

f. 8-10 Boonville

f. 11 Brookfield

f. 12 Brunswick

f. 13 Buckner

f. 14 Butler

f. 15 Camdenton
f. 16 Cameron

f. 17 Canton

f. 18 Cape Girardeau
f. 19 Carthage

f. 20 Centralia
f.21 Chillicothe

f. 22 Clayton

f. 23 Clinton

f. 24-50 Columbia

f. 51 Dexter

f. 52 Eldon

f. 53 El Dorado Springs
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f. 54
f. 55
f. 56
f. 57-59
f. 60
f. 61-62
f. 63
f. 64
f. 65
f. 66
f. 67
f. 68
f. 69
f. 70-73
f. 74
f. 75-76
f.77
f.78
f.79
f. 80
f. 81
f. 82
f. 83

—h
o
SN

85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106

Elsberry
Excelsior Springs
Farmington
Fayette

Flat River
Fulton
Gerald
Goodman
Hannibal
Harrisonville
Hermann
Independence
Jackson
Jefferson City
Joplin

Kansas City
Kennett
Kirksville
Lancaster

La Plata
Lebanon
Lee’s Summit
Lexington
Lilbourn

Linn

Macon
Marshall
Marthasville
Maryland Heights
Maryville
Mexico
Moberly
Montgomery City
Neosho
Nevada

New Haven
Nixa

Noel
Oakville-Mehlville
O’Fallon
Osage Beach
Owensville
Palmyra

Park Hills
Parkville
Pineville
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107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
. 118-126
127
128
129
130
.131-132
133
134
135
. 136-137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
. 146-147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
. 158-166

Platte City
Poplar Bluff
Potosi
Princeton
Richmond
Rolla

St. Charles

St. Clair

Ste. Genevieve
St. James

St. Joseph

St. Louis

St. Peters
Salem
Salisbury
Sarcoxie
Sedalia
Seymour
Shelbyville
Slater
Springfield
Sullivan
Summersville
Trenton

Troy
Unionville
Vandalia
Warrensburg
Warrenton
Washington
Waverly
Waynesville
Webb City
Webster-Kirkwood
Wentzville
Wheaton
West Plains
Willow Springs
Windsor
Woodson Terrace
Miscellaneous
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Index:
Index Term Folders
Bicycle trails 1-166
Bicycles and Bicycling 1-166
Givens, Polly 65
Hindman, Darwin 24-50, 158-166
Katy Trail State Park 1-166
Missouri, Kansas, and Texas Railroad 1-166
Missouri--Rails-to-Trails 1-166
Rails-to-Trails 1-166




