

Katy Trail State Park Collection (C0003)

Collection Number: C0003

Collection Title: Katy Trail State Park Collection

Dates: 1986-1994

Creator: Hindman, Darwin, 1933-2019

Abstract: Newspaper clippings and ephemera concerning the creation and development of the

Katy Trail State Park in Missouri.

Collection Size: 2 cubic feet

(166 folders)

Language: Collection materials are in English.

Repository: The State Historical Society of Missouri

Restrictions on Access: Collection is open for research. This collection is available at <u>The State Historical Society of Missouri Research Center-Columbia</u>. If you would like more information, please contact us at <u>columbia@shsmo.org</u>. Collections may be viewed at any research center.

Restrictions on Use: The Donor has given, assigned, and transferred to the Society all copyrights, and associated rights the Donor may possess in the materials.

Preferred Citation: [Specific item; box number; folder number] *Katy Trail State Park Collection* (C0003); The State Historical Society of Missouri Research Center-Columbia [after first mention may be abbreviated to SHSMO-Columbia].

Donor Information: The papers were donated to the State Historical Society of Missouri by Darwin Hindman on December 23, 2002 (Accession No. CA5966).

Processed by: Processed by The State Historical Society of Missouri-Columbia, staff, date unknown. Finding aid revised by John C. Konzal, April 10, 2020

Historical Note:

In 1986, the Katy Trail State Park was developed from the former rail lines of the Missouri, Kansas, and Texas Railroad, which ran through many cities in Missouri. The former rail lines were converted into gravel surface trails which are now used by cyclists, runners, hikers, and dog walkers.

Arrangement:

The collection has been arranged into the following series:

Newspaper Clippings and Ephemera

Scope and Content Note:

Newspaper Clippings and Ephemera

This series contains newspapers and other assorted ephemera from numerous Missouri cities related to the development of the Katy Trail State Park in Missouri.

Container List:

f. 1	Anderson
f. 2	Appleton
f. 3-4	Ashland
f. 5	Bellefontaine
f. 6	Blue Springs
f. 7	Bolivar
f. 8-10	Boonville
f. 11	Brookfield
f. 12	Brunswick
f. 13	Buckner
f. 14	Butler
f. 15	Camdenton
f. 16	Cameron
f. 17	Canton
f. 18	Cape Girardeau
f. 19	Carthage
f. 20	Centralia
f. 21	Chillicothe
f. 22	Clayton
f. 23	Clinton
f. 24-50	Columbia
f. 51	Dexter
f. 52	Eldon
f. 53	El Dorado Springs

f. 54	Elsberry
f. 55	Excelsior Springs
f. 56	Farmington
f. 57-59	Fayette
f. 60	Flat River
f. 61-62	Fulton
f. 63	Gerald
f. 64	Goodman
f. 65	Hannibal
f. 66	Harrisonville
f. 67	Hermann
f. 68	Independence
f. 69	Jackson
f. 70-73	Jefferson City
f. 74	Joplin
f. 75-76	Kansas City
f. 77	Kennett
f. 78	Kirksville
f. 79	Lancaster
f. 80	La Plata
f. 81	Lebanon
f. 82	Lee's Summit
f. 83	Lexington
f. 84	Lilbourn
f. 85	Linn
f. 86	Macon
f. 87	Marshall
f. 88	Marthasville
f. 89	Maryland Heights
f. 90	Maryville
f. 91	Mexico
f. 92	Moberly
f. 93	Montgomery City
f. 94	Neosho
f. 95	Nevada
f. 96	New Haven
f. 97	Nixa
f. 98	Noel
f. 99	Oakville-Mehlville
f. 100	O'Fallon
f. 101	Osage Beach
f. 102	Owensville
f. 103	Palmyra
f. 104	Park Hills
f. 105	Parkville
f. 106	Pineville
1. 100	1 1110 / 1110

f. 107	Platte City
f. 108	Poplar Bluff
f. 109	Potosi
f. 110	Princeton
f. 111	Richmond
f. 112	Rolla
f. 113	St. Charles
f. 114	St. Clair
f. 115	Ste. Genevieve
f. 116	St. James
f. 117	St. Joseph
f. 118-126	St. Louis
f. 127	St. Peters
f. 128	Salem
f. 129	Salisbury
f. 130	Sarcoxie
f. 131-132	Sedalia
f. 133	Seymour
f. 134	Shelbyville
f. 135	Slater
f. 136-137	Springfield
f. 138	Sullivan
f. 139	Summersville
f. 140	Trenton
f. 141	Troy
f. 142	Unionville
f. 143	Vandalia
f. 144	Warrensburg
f. 145	Warrenton
f. 146-147	Washington
f. 148	Waverly
f. 149	Waynesville
f. 150	Webb City
f. 151	Webster-Kirkwood
f. 152	Wentzville
f. 153	Wheaton
f. 154	West Plains
f. 155	Willow Springs
f. 156	Windsor
f. 157	Woodson Terrace
f. 158-166	Miscellaneous

Index:

Index Term	Folders
Bicycle trails	1-166
Bicycles and Bicycling	1-166
Givens, Polly	65
Hindman, Darwin	24-50, 158-166
Katy Trail State Park	1-166
Missouri, Kansas, and Texas Railroad	1-166
MissouriRails-to-Trails	1-166
Rails-to-Trails	1-166